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CHAPTER 829. 

[Published April 21, 186C] 

AN ACT to authorize the county of Douglas to raise an extra road 
and bridge fund. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in NM* 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Beads es =oust EillaTION 1. The county board of supervisors of the 
of $16,000 may 
bs issued kr county of Douglas, are hereby authorized to make and 
building ot roads 
and bridges. 	execute contracts to the lowest bidders, for opening, 

improving, building and superintending roads and 
bridges in said county, and to liquidate the indebtedness 
of the county thereby incurred, by issuing the bonds of 
said county, payable at the pleasure of the county at 
any time within fifteen years from and after the date 
or dates of said bonds, with annual interett at the rate 
not over seven per cent. per annum : provided, that 
the aggregate amount of said bonds shall not exceed 
twenty-five thousand dollars. 

Tax for interest. SECTION 2. The supervisors of said county shall 
cause to be levied and collected annually, a sufficient 
sum of money, by tax, to pay the interest upon said 
bonds, issued as provided by section one of this act. 

Delinquent taxes SganoN 3. So much of the proceeds of the delin-setamtas 
sinkW land. quent taxes now due, or which may hereafter become 

due or be received into the treasury of said county, 
• from such taxes, pursuant to the laws in each caw 
made and provided, as may be necessary to meet the 
payment of said bonds, as they shall become due, shall 
be set apart by said board of supervisors, and held as 
a sinking fund for the purpose of meeting said pay- 
ments ; and said board of supervisors are hereby re- 
quested [required] to provide for any deficiency which 
the amount of the proceeds of said delinquent taxes is 
not sufficient to pay, by causing to be levied and col- 
lected, during the year next preceding the time ssad 
bonds shall become due, a sufficient sum, by tax, to p$7 
said deficiency. 

SEcTroN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 


